ALT@ SHAAM.

MN-48561

REV 1
01/2024

™ o podee~ I\ *74 O S e |
=t "":‘ | 2, Yi o i
@ Farts wviaganuail

Cook & Hold Ovens
Smoker Ovens

Classic Control

1000-TH/I ~ 1000-SK/I
1000-TH/II  1000-SK/1I




Manufacturer's Information

Copyright © Copyright 01/2024 by Alto-Shaam, Inc.
All rights reserved.
This manual or any portion thereol may not be reproduced or used in any manner whatsoever without the express wrilten
permission of Alto-Shaam, Inc

Trademarks All trademarks referenced in this documentation are the property of their respective owners.
Manufacturer Alto-Shaam, Inc.
P.O. Box 450

W164 N9221 Water Street
Menomonee Falls, WI 53052

Models Covered

1000Q-TH/T, 1000-TH/IL US (UL Certified) Madels
1000-5K/1, 1000-5K/1T
International (CE Certified)
Madels

Serial Number The unit serial number is required for ordering the correct service
parts. Record the unit serial number in the space provided below.

Serial Number

Parts Ordering Original manufacturer's replacement parts may be ordered directly from the Alto-Shaam network of Authorized Service Agents
Information and Parts Distributors. Follow this link for a map to a local partner: https://www.alto-shaam.com/en/how-to-buy. If you are an
Authorized Service Agent or Parts Distributor, please submit your purchase order to parts@alto-shaam.com.

Non-OEM parts may be substituted; however, these parts must be of equal quality and specifications as those provided by Alto-Shaam.

ALTﬁHAAM' Caok & Hold 7 Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) - MN-48537 « Rev | 01/24
2



Table of Contents

Marutactirer’s TolarmIBTIom o ot ek skttt s b s rd i s abpss 2
TR E RTINS v arains st s R S AT T 3
Exterior Panel Package “A", Reach-In, 1000-TH oo 4

Exteriar Panel Package “A", Reach-Tn, 1000-TH/T....cocviiininiininns 5
Exterior Panel Package “A", Reach-Tn, 5/5, 1000-TH/T........oocivviinns &
Exterior Panel Package “B", Reach-In, Burgundy, 100C-TH/L........ X
Exteriar Panel Package "C”, Reach-In, Custom Caolor, 1000-TH/T .8
Exterior Panel Package "A", 1000-5K......cc.c..
Exterior Panel Package "A”", 1000-SK/1, 5/5
Cavity Package A", 1000-TH/T, Reach-Tn, 208-240V ..o
Cavity Package "B”, 1000-TH/I, Pass-Thru, 208-240V
Cavity Package "A”, 1000-TH/II, Reach-In, 120V Bonnetless...... 13
Cavity Package "B, 1000-TH/II, Reach-In, 208-240V Bonnetless14
Cavity Package D", 1000-TH/TI, Passthru, 208-240V Bonnetless..... 15
Cavity Package A", 1000-SK/1, Reach-In, 208-240V .....cccvivininins 16
Cavity Package "A”, 1000-SK/II, Reach-In, 208-240V ... 17
Cavity Package “A", 1000-5K/T1 and -5K, Reach-In, 208-240V..... 18
Control Package *A," 1000-TH/I, 208-240V........coooiiinniresnsnonns

Control Package BT VOO00THIL 230V ..o ismminsmonrinsbonsbains

Contral Package “C,” 1000-TH/I, 208-240V... 2
Contral Package B 000F THIL 2300 1niivianuviasasivis
Contral Package “E," 1000-TH/L 208-240V ...ccociininiiiiinn
Control Package “A," 1000-TH/IT, 120V ......... 5
Control Package “B,” 1000-TH/IL, 208-240V ......coovivnmisnssisnsininns
Control Package*C.7 1G00-THAL 230V .. .oimmmsmrrnsmnrrinsbenssss
Contral Package "D," 1000-TH/II, 120V......... &
Contral Package “E,” 1000-TH/IL, 208-240V.....c i
Contral Package F,” 1000-TH/II, 208-240V ..o
Contral Package "F,” 1000-TH/II, 230V..........
Control Package “L” 1000-TH/II, 208-240V
Control Package "A," 1000-5K/T, 208-240V .....coovvnvninrnrenrinnnens
Contral Package “B," 1000-5K/1, 230V ........
Control Package *C,” 1000-SK/1, 208-240V
Contral Package "D," 1000-5K/T, 230V,
Contral Package "A," 1000-5K/11, 208-240V

Contral Package “B,” 1000-SK/IL, 230V ...vviinsismmissmnsmisssinssisenn 37
Mid-Bannet Assembly, T000-TH/L.......ccccmrmemmmnmemmsmme e 38
Mid-Bonnet Assembly, 1000-TH/T 230V ....... .39
Mid-Bonnet Assembly, 1000-SK/T 208-240V ..o A0
Mid-Bonnat Assambly, 1000-SK/T, 230V .o 41
Bonnet Package *A” 1000-SKAL ..o B .
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/I, 208-240V ......ccocovvrvinnns 43
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/T, 230V ..o 44
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/II, 120V ......... .45
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/II, 208-240V ...oviiiinns 46
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/IL, 230V .. 47
Electrical Chassis Assemhly, 1000-5K, 208-240V ... =48
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-3K, 230V ..o 49
Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-5K/T, 208-240V ... 50

Electrical Chassis Assemnbly, 1000-SK/T, 230V........
Chassis Bonnet Assembly, 1000-SK/11, 208-240V
Door Rackage “A" RH Slab, 1080-THIL....caemnmmmmeinn
Daoor Package "B,” LH Slab, 1000-THIL..........
Dagor Package "C,” RH Window, 1000-THIL........cc.covrvsmnsinnninsnne
Daor Package "D," LH Window, 1000-TH-IL......cc.cconiammmmrnernnn:
Door Package "A,” RH Slab, 1000-5SK/II..
Daor Package “B,” LH Slab, 1000-5K/L.c..vvimimiiiimimiiin
Door Package "C,” RH Window, 1000-5K-IT ..o

Cook & Hold /7 Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) » MN-48531

Rev 1

01/24

Daor Package “E,” RH Slab, Burgundy,1000-5K-I1.... .60

Daor Package "1," RH Slah, Custom Calor,1000-5K-I1.....cccooiine 61

Drip Teayekin, MOH0TH S orias gnoiimetmbnstiniiimm e i b 62
ALTESHAAM,

3



Exterior Panel Package “A”, Reach-In, 1000-TH

ALTégHAAM.

ID | Part No. Descripfion Qty
1| L2227 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 14
2 | 20415088 | 1000 SERIES S8 2

3 | GS.236822 | GASKETADHESIVE, 0.125X.0375 1

4 | 10141834 BONNET TOP COVER 1000 1

5 | 8044172 | 1000-TH REAR TRIM SPOT 1

6 | RI-2100 RIVET,BLIND #44 STNLS 8

7 | 2003 1/2" BOARD INSULATICN @ 18.75" x 26.75" | 1

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral)] = MN-48531

+ Rey

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015088?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011534?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014172?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Exterior Panel Package “A”, Reach-In, 1000-TH/I

1D | Part No. Description Gty

1| INS2003 INSULATION, 1/2" BD @ 18.75" x 26.75" | 2

2 | RI-21G0 RIVET,BLIND, #44, STNLS 12

3 | 88222271 | SCREW, M4x0.7X6MM PAN 8

4 | 3015405 | 1000/1200 SERIES S/5 2
®\___ 5 | 80-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 5

6 | 1011534 BONNET TOP COVER 1000 1

7 | G5-23622 | GASKET ADHESIVE, . 125X.375 1

8 | 5044268 | 1000/1200-TH REAR TRIM SPOT 1

Cook & Haold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48531 « Rev 1  01/24 ALT@HAAM.
&



http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015105?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011534?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014268?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Exterior Panel Package “A”, Reach-In, S/S, 1000-TH/I

ALTégHAAM.

1D | Part No. Description Gty
1 | RI-2100 RIVET,BLIND #44 STNLS 12
2 | 8022271 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 16
i 3 | IN-2003 INSULATION 1/2" BD @ 18.75" x 26.75" | 2
]] H 4 m 1000/1200 SERIES S/8 2
'\\- 5 | 3523622 | GASKET, ADHESIVE,. 125X .375 1
— 6 | 1011554 BONNET TOP COVER 1000 1
mq; % % 7 | 8022275 | BOCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN B
- 8 | S014293 1000/1200-SK REAR TRIM SPOT 1
'——__——_—-
g 11
I
Dn e RO
a /
Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 1 - 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015105?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011534?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014293?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Exterior Panel Package “B”, Reach-In, Burgundy, 1000-TH/I

=

i

Cook & Hold / Smokers

Parts Manual {Classic Cantral) =

MN-48531

+ Rev

01424

1D | Part No. Description Qty

1_| RI-2100__| RIVET,BLIND #44 STNLS 12

2 | §C-2207] | SCREW,M4x0.7X6MM PAN 16

3 | IN-2003 | INSULATION 1/2" BD @ 18.75"x 26.75" | 2

4 | 5015106 | 1000/1200 SERIES BURGUNDY SIDE__| 2

5 | 6523622 | GASKET, ADHESIVE, .125X.375 1

6 | 1011534 | BONNET TOP COVER 1000 1

7 | §C-22273 | SCREW,M4x0.7X10MM PAN 6

8 | 5014293 | 1000/1200-SK REAR TRIM SPOT 1

ALT@HAAM


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011534?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014293?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Exterior Panel Package “C”, Reach-In, Custom Color, 1000-TH/I

@___ - ID | Part No. | Description Qty
RI-2100 | RIVET,BLIND #44 STNLS 12
SC-22271 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 10

N-2003 | INSULATION 1/2" BD @ 18.75" x 26.75" | 2
5015107 | 1000/1200 SERIES CUSTOM COLOR
GASKET, ADHESIVE, 125X.375
1011534 | BONNET TOP COVER 1000
SC-22071 | SCREW,M4x0. 7X6MM PAN

5014293 | 1000/1200-SK REAR TRIM SPOT

[
el BVl Fapd Ba N IS REVE BoNE B
E

=|ml=1=Ir

ALTﬁH“U lM' Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 1 - 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011534?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5014293?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Exterior Panel Package “A”, 1000-SK

@

ID | Part No. | Description Qty
1| 8024589 | 8-32 x 1/4" PHIL SCREW 16
2 | 1010575 | 1000 SINGLE SERIES HD, SIDE PANEL 2
3 | Wh2R03 | 1/2" BOARD INSULATION @ 18.75" x 26.75" | 1
4 | 1011878 [ 1000-SK SERIES REAR TRIM 1

&

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Caontral)

= MN-48531

+ Rev

v 01724


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2459?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1010575?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Exterior Panel Package “A”, 1000-SK/I, S/S

ALTégHAAM.
10

ID | Part No. Description Qty
i L2003 INSULATION, FIBERGLASS, @ 18.75" x 26.75" | 1

2 | 80220271 | SCREW M4Ax0.7X6MM PAN 12
3 | RI-2100 RIVET,BLIND #44 STNLS 8

4 | 3015088 1000 SERIES SIDE PANEL S8 2

5 | 8022273 | SCREW, MAXD. 7X10MM PAN 6

6 | G3.23622 | GASKET, ADHESIVE, . 125X.375 1

7 | 1044834 BOKNET TOP COVER 1000 1

8 | 5014204 1000-SK REAR TRIM SPOT 1

9 | 1G44813 ELEMENT COVER, 1000-SK SERIES 1

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) = MN-485371 = Rew | 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-2003?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5015088?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011534?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011813?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “A”, 1000-TH/I, Reach-In, 208-240V

Ea—
%i i
DBPiy: 3o |
| :
1D | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 1009941 | BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/I 1
2 | 8022271 | SCREW M4x0.7X8MM PAN 3
3 | §H-2325 | SHELF, /S, 1000-TH 6
4 | BU33ZE | 1 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 8
5 | 5013875 | CABLE INSULATION, 1G00-THA | 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-485371 . Rev 1  01/24 ALT@HAAM.

11


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “B”, 1000-TH/I, Pass-Thru, 208-240V

1D | Part No. Description Gty
1| 2009716 | 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | 5014303 | 1000-TH/ P/T CABLE INS ASSB | 1
3 | 1000841 BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/I 1
4 | 8C-22271 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 8
5 | 842346 | SHELFS/S,1000-PT 5
6 | BLL33ZS | 1 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 8

Cook & Hold / Smokers =« Parts Manual {(Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2346?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “A”, 1000-TH/II, Reach-In

, 120V Bonnetless

1D | Part No. | Description Gty
1 | 5014156 [ 1000-TH/I 120V CABLE INS ASSB | 1
2 | 1009941 [ BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/I 1
3 | 842325 | SHELF, S/S, 1000-TH 3

Cook & Haold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) « MN-48531


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “B”, 1000-TH/II, Reach-In, 208-240V Bonnetless

aty

Description

BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/

5014159 | 1000-TH/I 208/240,230V CABLE INS ASSB | 1

1003941

SH.2325 | SHELF, §/8, 1000-TH

1D | Part No.

1

« Rev 01/24

s MN-48531

= Parts Manual (Classic Contral)

Cogk & Hald / Smakers

ALT@;QHAAM.

14


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “D”, 1000-TH/II, Pass-Thru, 208-240V Bonnetless

1D | Part No. Description Q
1 | 8C-22271 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 8
2 | 84.2346 | SHELF,S/S,1000-PT,QC-20 3
3 | 1009941 BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/I 1
4 | 5014168 | CABLE INSUL ASSY, 1000-THZ2 PT 208-240-230V | 1
5 | 8009716 | 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2346?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “A”, 1000-SK/I, Reach-In, 208-240V

1D | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 5032688 | SMOKER ELEMENT PKG, 208/240V | 2
2 | BU-3378 | 1 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 8
3 | SH-20474 | SHELF, RIB RACK, 3/S, 1000-SK 2
4 | 84-2325 | SHELF, /S, 1000-TH 4
5 | BLL361 5/8" SNAP BUSHING BLACK 4
6 | 5014315 | CABLE INSULATION,1000-SK/l d
7 | WU-2437 | NUT, 1/4-20 HEX 8/8 4
8 | 1009947 BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/I 1
9 | SC-22271 | SCREW,M4x0.7TX6MM PAN 8

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Control) = MN-48531

« Rev

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-29474?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3611?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2437?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “A”, 1000-SK/II, Reach-In, 208-240V

@/—
@/

1D | Part No. Description ity
1 | 5032688 | SMOKER ELEMENT PKG, 208/240V 1
2 | 84-2325 | SHELF, /S, 1000-TH 2
3 | SH-20474 | SHELF RIB RACK, §/S, 1000-8K 1
4 [ 5014198 | 1000-SK/I 208/240,230V CABLE INS ASSB | 1
5 | BLUL33ZE | 11/8" SNAP BUSHING 2
6 | BLL361] | 5/8" SNAP BUSHING BLACK 2
7 | WLL2437 | NUT, 1/4-20 HEX S/5 2
8 | 1009941 BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/ 1
9 | SC.22271 | SCREW, M4x0.7X6MM PAN 8

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Control) « MMN-48537 « Rev 01/24



http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-29474?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3611?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2437?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Cavity Package “A”, 1000-SK/II and -SK, Reach-In, 208-240V

ID | Part No. | Description Qty

1| GS5-28674 | CASTER,3 1/2" RIGID 2

2 | C5-25675 | CASTER, 3 1/2" SWIVEL W/ BRAKE 2

3 | SC-2489 | 8-32 x 1/4" PHIL SCREW TRUSS HD 6

4 | 1000947 | BOTTOM PANEL,1000-TH/I 1

5 | 5009205 | INSULATION BOTTOM SPOT, 1000-TH 1

6 | 5012753 | CABLE INSULATION,1000-SK/II, 1ll 208-240V | 1

7 | MUL22289 | NUT, M5-0.8 HEX NUT 18-8 DIN # 934 24

8 | NU-2437 | NUT, 1/4-20 HEX S/S 2

9 | 4881 CABLE HEATING KIT (see below) 1
ltem Description Oty Oty
CB-3045 | CABLE HEATING ELEMENT 112 FT. 210FT
QE.3226 | RING CONNECTOR i 12
GBS INSULATION CORNER 1FT. 1FIT.
Blalls | SHOULDER BUSHING 6§ 12
BLI0S | CUP BUSHING fi 12
ST-2439 | STUD 8 12
NU-2215 HEX NUT 12 24
SkaallES | INSULATING SLEEVE 6 12
TA-3540 | ELECTRICAL TAPE 1 ROLL 1ROLL

ALTﬁHAAM Cook & Hold / Smokers =« Parts Manual {Classic Control) - MN-48531 . Rew ) n1f2;l

18


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCS-25674?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCS-25675?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22289?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2459?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1009941?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2437?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-3226?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTIN-3488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3105?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3106?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSL-3063?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT4881?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT4879?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT4881?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “A,” 1000-TH/I, 208-240V

Description

2009716 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT

5005616 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

SR-22686 | S/S SIDE RACK

EA-34524 | FAN,3" BOX,230V,THERMAL PROCTEC
1000-TH/I 208-240V ELE CHASSIS
SC-23868 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT
NUL-2215 NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 SST
BI-26884 | BRACKET, TETHER.

9 BG-3325 1.125" HOLE PLUG

10 | BU-3064 BUSHING,STRAIGHT, STRAIN RELIEF
11 | BG28574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG

12 | RI-38125 RIVET SEALED,.125"

13 | SYE3520 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH
14 | CC-34488R| CONTROL, ELAN

15 | CB-34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,
16 | 1134910 | THERMOSTAT,CCCK POD,

17 | SN-47162 | SENSOR, 1000 CHM, 40" WIRE,

18 | QB-34646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTGR

19 ] 1006371 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL

20 | PE-48056 | PANEL.OGVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES
21 | CBR-34503 | CONNECTOR. RECTANGULAR CONTACTS
22 | SN-38111 | SENSOR, 1600 GHM, 110" WIRE,

23 | GR-34502 | CONNECTOR, HOUSING, 2 PORTS
24 | 9022271 | SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL

25 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR W/MW

26 | BK=20805 | BLOCK, SENSCR, ELEC. CONTROL
27 | KhL2EREE | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL
28 | PE-48058 | PANEL,MIDBONNET OVERLAY, 1000
28 | SWL3RE6E | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125V,
30 | 5012577 1000-TH/I MID BONNET ASSY 250F

o
=

®
%
N

<l ol Repd Bo R B AL 6 ) B
19}
<o
=
~
L
o
et

iy

/

.

==

j

i

|

A

Sl 0 Bl B Bl (SN AL o ol Bl e R ool ol el WA WO Bl Nl Rl Bl R Bl B (o o oLl B S )

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) « MN-485371 . Rev 1 = 01/24 ALT@HAAM.


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34503?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34502?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “B,” 1000-TH/I, 230V

1D | Part No. Description Qty
1| 3009716 | 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | 5003616 | DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 2
3 | 8B:22688 | /S SIDE RACK 4
4 | EA-34524 | FAN 3" BOX,230V. THERMAL PROTEC 3
5 | 5014309 [ 1000-TH/ 230V ELEC CHASSIS 1
6 | 8C-23888 | SCREW M5x0D.8X20MM FLAT 4
7 | MU2215 | NUT10-32 UNF HEX MS.18-8 SST 4
|3 | BL26884 | BRACKET, TETHER. 1
9 | eG3325 | 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
9 10 | BU-3964 | BUSHING,STRAIGHT,.STRAIN RELIEF 1
el 11 | PGo28574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 1
12 | RI-38125 | RIVETSEALED, 125" 2
1 13 | gW-3808 | 20A.250V. DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
; : 14 | CC-344R8R CONTROL, ELAN 1
t = 15 | CB-34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, 1
= 16 | TI-34810 | THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
: 17 | SN-47162 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE, 1
E - 18 | CB-34645 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
] : : 19 | 1006879 | NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 2
\ ‘I . . @) 20 | PE-48056 | PANEL OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
\ ,\ : 21 | CB-34503 | CONNECTOR, RECTANGULAR CONTACTS | 2
\ P 22 | 3N-38111 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 116" WIRE, 1
\Ilﬁ\ 23 | CR-34502 | CONNECTOR, HOUSING, 2 PORTS 1
®/ \lﬁ\ 24 | 8022271 | SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 3
\F‘,\ 25| 1493 GUARD SENSOR,W/MW 2
\\ 26 | BK-29605 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL 2
’&1\ 27 | Kh-28568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 4
< as| 28 | PE-48058 | PANEL MIDBONNET OVERLAY, 1000 1
\| 29 | sw-38665 | SWITCH ROCKER,DPST,20A, 125V, 2
. 1 30 | 5022030 | 1000-TH/I MID BONNET ASSY 230V 1
(2
ALT@HAAM' Caook & Hald 7 Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Control) = MN-48531 = Rev ] 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34503?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34502?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “C,” 1000-TH/I, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 5009716 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | 2008816 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 2
3 1006871 NON-PEODUCT PROBE SEAL 2
4 | 5012577 1000-TH/ MID BONNET ASSY 250F 1
5 | 8028142 SCREW, M4x0.7X45MM PAN 4
6 KAL26568 KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
7 | SW-38665 SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125Y, 1
8 | 8022273 SCREW,MAx0.7X10MM PAN 2
9 | 3038240 SCREW,M4x0.7X16MM PAN 4
10 | QEAA488E | CONTROL, ELAN 1
1 | TI.34810 THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
12 | MLL22286 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
13 | CE.3A646 CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 4
14 | CB-34845 CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, 1
15 | 5014307 1000-TH/I 208-240V ELE CHASSIS 1
16 | BA34524 FAN,3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC 3
17 | NUL2215 NUT.10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 SST 4
18 | SC.23868 SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 4
| 15 | BL.26884 BRACKET, TETHER. 1
20 | BG.28AZD PLUG, DOME,. 187" HOLE 4
21 | BG-3325 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
22 | BGL2RRT 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
23 | BLLASEA BUSHING, STRAIGHT STRAIN EELIEF 1
24 | NU-38453 NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7 10
25 | S\W.3528 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
26 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125", GRIP RG .039-.118 2
27 | SB.2286 5/5 SIDE RACK 4
28 | SN-47162 SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE, 1
259 | BK.28805 BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL 2
30 | SC205 71 SCREWS,M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 4
311 1493 GUARD SENSOR,W/NWY 2
32 | Shasd SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
33 | CE.A48580 CONMNECTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE | 2
Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.

21


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “D,” 1000-TH/I, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 2000710 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | BOUBALSE DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 2
3 | 5022030 1000-TH/ MID BONNET ASSY 230V 1
4 | KN-2B5A8 KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
5 | QULSREED | SWITCH ROCKER DPST20A,125Y, 1
6 | PE-48056 PANEL OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
7 | SC28142 SCREW Mdx0.7X45MM PAN 7
8 | CL344B8R | CONTROL, ELAN 1
9 | BLL22286 | M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
10 | GR.G45R0 | CONNECTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE | 2
11 | 1134910 THERMOSTAT,CQOK POD, 1
12 | GB-34945 CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, 1
13 | QRG4B4E | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
14 | 5014309 1000-TH/l 230V ELEC CHASEIS 1
15 | EA34R2d FAN,3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC i<}
16 | SC38240 SCREW M4x0.7X16MM PAN g
17 | BLZE08d BRACKET, TETHER. 1
18 | Mll221s NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 88T 4
19 | SL23868 SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 4
21| BEa2357d | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
22 | DE-28420 | PLUG, DOME, 187" HOLE 4
23 | Bll39Gd BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF 1
24 | BG.3325 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
25 | W22 770 | NUT, THREADED INSERT, M6 1
26 | Sla2202d HHCE, M6 X 20, WINO MARKING 1
27 | WE22302 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
28 | WS22257 | WASHER, FLAT 2
29 | SML3528 20A, 250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
30 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125", GRIP RG .039-.118 2
31 | L0E871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 2
32 | BN-47162 SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE, 1
33 | BK=20800 BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL 2
34 | SLa222L] SCREWS M4-0.7X8MM PHIL 4
35| 14283 GUARD SENSOR WIMW 2
36 | NU-38453 | NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7 10
37 | SRa2Z86 S/8 8IDE RACK 4
38 | Shlaadl SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers =« Parts Manual {(Classic Contral) = MN-48531 =« Rev 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22770?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “E,” 1000-TH/I, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 5010515 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT, OCB 1
2 | 200E816 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 2
3 | SH.235h8 SHELF, S/8, 1000-TH 2
4 | 5012577 1000-TH/ MID BONNET ASSY 250F 1
5 KN-26568 KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
5] SW.38BRA SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125Y, i
7 PE-48056 PANEL ,OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
8 | L1.34910 THERMOSTAT,COQK POD, i
9 | CR.34559 CONNECTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE | 2
10 | 1006877 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 2
11 | CE.34846 CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
12 | CR.3A845 CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, 1
13 | CE.3AA88E | CONTROL, ELAN 1
14 | WLLL22286 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
15 | 5014307 1000-TH/1 208-240V ELE CHASSIS 1
16 | EAZ4R24 FAN,3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC 3
17 | NU-38453 NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7 10
18 | SC.23868 SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 4
19 | NU-2215 NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 85T 4
20 | BL.28884 BRACKET, TETHER. 1
21 | BGL2B430 PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE 2
22 | BG2ARTS 3/8" HOLE PLUG 1
23 | BGo3325 1.125" HOLE PLUG B
24 | BG2B5TA 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
25 | BLLAOGA BUSHING STRAIGHT, STRAIN RELIEF i
| 26 | SXV.3220 20A,250v, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
27 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125", GRIP RG .039-.118 2
28 | SN-47162 SENSQOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE, il
29 | gC2227] SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 4
30 | BK-28605 BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL 2
31 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR, W/MW 2
32 | BG28A30 PLUG, DOME,. 187" HOLE 2
33 | SR.2IE6 8/5 SIDE RACK 4
34 | ahl.agiy SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
35 | Q07807 OCB REAR BUMPER PACKAGE 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.

23


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5007607?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “A,” 1000-TH/II, 120V

1D | Part No. Description Qty
1 2009716 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | KN-265E8 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
3 | SW.3B665 | SWITCH ROCKER,DPST,20A,125V, 1
4 | PE-48356 | PANEL OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
5 = CONTROL, ELAN 1
6 | 5014098 1000-TH/II 120V ELEC CHASSIS 1
7 | EA3973 FAN, BOX, 115V, 34CFM 1
8 | §C-28142 | SCREW M4x0D. 7X45MM PAN 2
9 | BGE325 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
10 | PG-28438 | PLUG, DOME,. 187" HOLE 6
11 | BLL30G4 BUSHING,STRAIGHT, STRAIN RELIEF | 1
12 | PG-25574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
13 | TT34910 | THERMOSTAT.COOK POD, 1
14 | SN38111 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
15 | CR-34646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUGTOR 2
16 | 5522271 | SCREWS MA-0.7X6MM PHIL 3
17 | BK-20605 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL | 1
18 | 1006871 | NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
19 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR,W/IMW 1
20 | SR-2266 S/8 SIDE RACK 2
21 | 5005616 | DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
22 | CB-34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 1
ALT@HAAM' Cook & Hold 7/ Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Control] . MN-48531 Rev 1 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-3973?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “B,” 1000-TH/II, 208-240V

=}
e
o
~
=
°

Description

00715 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT

KRLZB568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL
SW-38665 | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125V,
PE-48056 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES
CL=34488R CONTROL, ELAN

5014100 1000-TH/Il 208-240V ELEC CHASSIS
EA:24524 | FAN,3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC
BG-28430 | PLUG, DOME, 187" HOLE

BE-25574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG

10 | 8C23868 | SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

11 | BLLZ215 NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 SST

12 | BI.28884 | BRAUKET, TETHER.

13 | Bll3964 BUSHING STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF
14 | BG2A25 1.125" HOLE PLUG

15 | SWE3B28 | 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH
16 | 1012606 VOLTAGE SWITCH HOLDER,

17 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125"

18 | GB84846 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR

19 | ShL381L) | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE,

20 | 8022271 | SCREWS,M4-0.7X6MM PHIL

21 | BKL29605 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL
22 | 1483 GUARD SENSOR, W/MW

23 | CB.34045 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,
24 | TI=34940 | THERMOSTAT,COOK POD,

25 | 1006871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL

26 | SRa2286 5/5 SIDE RACK

27 | 008615 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

2
=3

Wl |l |Ma]=

A ECH NS BN W NS =L EETY S BEC el P S G B RS Y g
| ) el Lyed | EON EO SR S N

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.
25


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “C,” 1000-TH/II, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Oty
4 alB.2266 S/S SIDE RACK 2
2 | 5005816 | DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY ;
3 | 20008716 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
4 | KhL28588 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
5 | SAL3BAES | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST, 204,125V, 3
6 | PE-48056 | PANEL,GVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
7 | CC-34488R] CONTROL, ELAN 1
8 | 5014102 1000-TH/II 230V ELEC CHASSIS 1
9 EAS24 | FAN,3" BOX 230V, THERMAL PROTEC | 1
10 | 1006871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
11 | TI34840 | THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
12 | QB34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 1
13 | BE28439 | PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE 6
14 | BG2E574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 1
15 | BLL3A8S BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF | 1
16 | MS.22287 | WASHER, FLAT 2
17 | WS.22302 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
18 | BlL22ZZ0 | NUT, THREADED INSERT, M6 1
19 | 8022924 | HHCS, M6 X 20, W/NO MARKING 1
20 | BG3325 | 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
21 | SWL3528 | 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
22 | RI-38125 | RIVET,SEALED,.125" 2
23 | GB.34B846 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
24 | BK28B05 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC, CONTROL 1
25 | SAL3R1L | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 3
26 | 822271 | SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 2
27 | 1483 GUARD SENSCR W/MW %

Cogk & Hald / Smakers

= Parts Manual (Classic Control) = MN-48531

Rev 1

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22770?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “D,” 1000-TH/II, 120V

1D | Part No. Description Gty
1 | 5000716 [ 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | 5005616 | DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
3 W KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
4 | 8W-3BR65 | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A, 125V, 1
5 | PE-48056 | PANEL OVERLAY 1000-TH SERIES 1
6 | CC-34488R] CONTROL, ELAN 1
7 | ws.22300 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
8 | GB-34945 | GABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 1
9 W M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
10 | QR-34559 | CONNECTOR 2
11 | II34910 | THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
12 | 802425 | B-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW 2
13 | 5014088 1000-TH/I 120V ELEC CHASSIS 1
14 | EA3875 | FAN, BOX, 115V, 34GFM 1
15 | 8028142 | SCREW M4x0.7X45MM PAN 2
16 | SC-38240 | SCREW M4x0.7X16MM PAN 2
17 | NU-38453 | NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7 4
18 | BG-28439 | PLUG, DOME, 187" HOLE 5
19 | BLL3064 BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF | 1
20 | BG.25574 | 378" HOLE PLUG 2
21 | BG-3325 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
22 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125" 2
23 | 8C.22277 | SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 3
24 | §N-38111 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
25 | BK-29605 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEG. GONTROL | 1
26 | 1485 GUARD SENSOR W/MW 1
27 | GB-34648 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUGCTOR 2
28 | 1006871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
29 | SR.2266 S/5 SIDE RACK 2
Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-485371 . Rev 1  01/24 ALT@HAAM.

27


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-3973?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “E,” 1000-TH/II, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 8009716 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | 50058616 DRIFP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
3 | KN-26568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
4 | SWS86R5 | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125V, 1
5 | PE-48056 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
6 | CC-34488R] CONTROL, ELAN 1
7 | W3.22300 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
8 | CB-34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, |1
G | MUL22286 | M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
10 | CR.24550 | CONNECTOR 2
11 | T1-34910 | THERMOSTAT,COOK PQD, 1
12 | 302425 8-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW 2
13 | 5014100 1000-TH/Il 208-240V ELEC CHASSIS 1
14 | EA34524 | FAN.3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC | 1
15 | 3C-38240 | SCREW, M4x0.7X16MM PAN 1
16 | 3C-38240 | SCREW M4x0.7X16MM PAN 1
17 | NU-38453 | NUT,CLIP-ON M4 X 0.7 4
18 | BG.284239 | PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE 2
19 | BLL3964 BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF | 1
20 | BG25574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
21 | BG.2325 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
22 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125" 2
23 | 3022271 | SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 3
24 | SN-38111 | SENSQOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
25 | BK.20605 | BLOCK, SENSQOR, ELEC. CONTROL 1
26 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR W/MW 1
27 | QR-34646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
28 | 1006871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
29 | 3B-2266 SiS SIDE RACK 2

Cogk & Hald / Smakers

= Parts Manual (Classic Control) = MN-48531 =« Rev |

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “F,” 1000-TH/II, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Oty
1 EQO7607 OCB REAR BUMPER PACKAGE 1
2 | 2005816 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
3 | 5010515 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT, OCB 1
4 | KALZERE8 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
5 | SWL3BEESs | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125Y, 1
6 | PE-48056 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
7| Q344880 CONTROL, ELAN 1
8 | 5014100 1000-TH/II 208-240V ELEC CHASSIS 1
6 | BAS4R2Y | FAN,3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC | 1
10 | BGR28439 | PLUG, DOME,. 187" HOLE 2
11 | Bls26884 | BRACKET, TETHER. 1
12 | SC.23R68 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 4
13 | Mll224s MUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 88T 4
14 | BLL3864 BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF | 1
15 | BQ2RR74 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
16 | SMAL3R28 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
17 | BLa33d5 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
18 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125" 2
19 | QE34045 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 1
20 | T1.34810 | THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
21 | 10068 NON-PROGUCT PROBE SEAL 1
22 | GB.34646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
23 | 8022271 | SCREWS, MA-0.7X6MM PHIL 2
24 | BK.29605 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL 1
25 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR, W/MW 1
26 | SAL38111 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
27 | SB.22066 818 SIDE RACK 2
Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.

29


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5007607?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “F,” 1000-TH/II, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Oty
1 009715 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
2 | a00agls DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
3 | Kh2BRRB | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL | 2
4 | SN3REES SWITCH,ROCKER,DFST,20A,125Y, 1
5 | PE-48056 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES 1
6 | CC-3daBAR | CONTROL, ELAN 1
7 | WS.22300 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK o
2 | GB.34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 1
g | 22286 [ M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 P
10 | CR-34559 | CONNECTOR 2
11 | TI34910 THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
12 | 502425 | 8-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW 2
13 | 5014102 1000-TH/Il 230% ELEC CHASSIS 1
14 | EA-34524 FAN, 3" BOX 230V,THERMAL PROTEC | 1
15 | 8C-38240 | SCREW M4x0.7X16MM PAN 2
16 | SCa28142 | SCREW M4x0.7X45MM PAN 2z
17 | NU-38453 | NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7 4
18 | BG.28439 | PLUG, DOME, 187" HOLE &
19 | BLL39R4 BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF | 1
20 | p@.25574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 1
21 | BGag25 [ 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
22 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125" 2
23 | 8La22271 | SCREWS,M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 3
24 | GNLEE1] SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
25 | BK.20605 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL 1
26 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR, W/MW 1
27 | GR.34646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR P
28 | LD0BRTY NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
29 | 882266 5/S SIDE RACK 2
30 | WS.22302 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
31 | 80202004 [ HHCS, M6 X 20, WINO MARKING 1
32 | we22207 | WASHER, FLAT 2z
33 | MLL227Z0 | NUT, THREADED INSERT, M6 1

Cook & Hold 7/ Smokers =« Parts Manual {(Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22770?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “I1,” 1000-TH/II, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1| 5010515 1600-TH DRIP TRAY KIT, OCB

2 | BOOBR1E DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

3 | Kh-26568 KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL

4 | SWE38665 | SWITCH,ROCKER,GPST,20A,125V,

5 | PE-48056 PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-TH SERIES

6 | CB.24045 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,

7 | TLa34210 THERMOSTAT,COOK POD,

8 | CR.34580 | CONNECTOR

9 | §G.2425 8-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW

10 | CC344RRR | CONTROL, ELAN

11 | WLL2228E | M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8

12 | WES22300 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK

13 | 5014005 1000-TH/I 208-240V ELEC CHASSIS
14 | EA34524 FAN,3" BOX 230V,.THERMAL PROTEC
15 | NU-38453 | NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7

16 | BG28439 | PLUG, DOME, 187" HOLE

17 | BC2RA7d | 3/8" HOLE PLUG

18 | 023868 | SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

15 | BL268882 BRACKET, TETHER.

20 | WlL221s NUT10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 S5T
21 | BLL3g8d BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF
22 | BG.AS05 1.125" HOLE PLUG

23 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,. 125"

24 | QL3898 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH
25 | Shl32119 SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE,

26 | BK29605 BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL
27 | 2022977 | SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL

28 | 1493 GUARD SENSCRWIMW

29 | CR-24646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR

30 | 1006877 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL

31 | SR.2266 S/8 SIDE RACK

32 | gH.2325 SHELF, &/8, 1600-TH

=== lel=1-l=lnl= 1= lesl-lelninle ]l o]l Inle]l= == = a]l= -

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) « MN-485371 . Rev 1 = 01/24 ALT@HAAM.
31


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “A,” 1000-5K/I, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Oty
1 | 50056416 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 2
2 | SB.2286 5/5 SIDE RACK 4
3 | EA34524 | FAN,3" BCX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC | 3
4 | 5014317 CHASSIS, ELEC,1000-8K 206-240V 1
5 | SC23670 | SCREW,10-32X1/2,NF PHIL,FLAT, 4
6 | BI-26884 | BRACKET, TETHER. 1
7 | NU2215 NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 SST 4
8 | BG.3325 1.1258" HOLE PLUG 1
9 | BG285874 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
10 | BLL3964 BUSHING, STRAIGHT, STRAIN RELIEF | 1
11 | SWER28 | 204,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
12 | RI-38125 | RIVET,SEALED,. 125" 2
13 | CL-34488R1 CONTROL, ELAN 1
14 | QR.34945 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 2
15 | 1134810 | THERMOSTAT,COOCK POD, 2
16 | TR=34539 | TIMER, 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ, 2
17 | SN-47162 [ SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE, 1
18 | 1006871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 2
16 | KN-2B568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 5
20 | SW-38665 | SWITCH ROCKER,DPST,20A,125V, 2
21 | PE-48057 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-SK/l, SK/I| 1
22 | 9C22271 | SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 2
23 | SN-38111 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, 1
24 | BK-29605 | BLOCK, SENSCR, ELEC. CONTROL 1
25 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR,W/MW 1
26 | CRB.34845 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 4
27 | LI-3951 WHITE PILOT LIGHT 250V 2
28 | PE-48059 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-SK MIDBNT 1
29 | 5013230 1000-SK/1 250T MID BONNET ASSY 1

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Control) = MN-48531

Rev 1

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23670?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

\

\

Control Package “B,” 1000-SK/I, 230V

g

Part No.

Description

2
3

EB-2o 7]

SOBEELE

EB-22701 ELBOW, configuration:Default

DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

PE-48059

PANEL, OVERLAY,1000-SK MIDBNT

50220231

1000-8K/1 230V MID BONNET ASSY

CR.04845

CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR

1006871

NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL

TIMER. 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ,

el BVl Eerl M3 0 N (SR 35T B

NUT, HEX #8-32

THERMOSTAT,COOK POD,

KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL

SWITCH ROGKER,DPST,20A, 125V,

PANEL OVERLAY,1000-SK/1, SKill

M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8

CONTROL, ELAN

CONNECTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE

i

I

1

\

B

CABLE, WIRE HARNESE, ELAN C&H,

CHASSIS , ELEC,1000-8K/I 230V

FAN,3" BOX.230V, THERMAL PROTEC

PLUG, DOME, 187" HOLE

3/8" HOLE PLUG

NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 88T

BRACKET, TETHER.

SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

SCREW,M4x0.7X45MM PAN

BUSHING,STRAIGHTSTRAIN RELIEF

1.125" HOLE PLUG

NUT, THREADED INSERT, M6

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK

WASHER, FLAT

HHCS, M6 X 20, WINO MARKING

RI-38125

RIVET,SEALED,.125", GRIP RG .039-.118

SMALRETE

Z20A,250V, DPET TOGGLE S8WITCH

1012606

VOLTAGE SWITCH HOLDER,

SN-47162

SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE,

BLK-20000

BLOCK, S8ENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL

|

SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL

g

GUARD SENSOR, WIMW

NLUJ-38453

NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7

o

§/8 SIDE RACK

SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE,

)

BLOCK, 2 TERMINAL, PORCELAIN

(VR B oS o Sl BN SR o Bl Bl el e B Y VR R Bl e rl S Bl P S o B R B ol B Bl [Vl (ol Bl Kerl Bl Wl Bl (8 I el B Y ]

Cook & Hold / Smakers

Parts Manual {Classic Cantral) « MN-485371 .« Rev ]

ALT@HAAM.



http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEB-22701?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22770?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-33546?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEB-22701?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “C,” 1000-SK/I, 208-240V

o

Part No.

Description

B
o

2005610

DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

5013230

1000-SK/1 250T MID BONNET ASSY

KAL2BSE8

KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL

SVL2E0E0

SWITCH ROCKER,DPST,20A,125Y,

PE48057

PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-SK/I, SK/I

SCREW,M4x0).7X45MM PAN

CONTROL, ELAN

M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8

THERMOSTAT,COOK POD,

slol|~N|lo|o]lsltirs]—

é

NUT, HEX #8-32

é

TIMER, THR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ,

é

NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL

é

CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR

é

CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,

=T
42}

5014317

CHASSIS, ELEC,1000-8K 208-240V

s
=23

EA24n04

FAN,3" BOX,230V,THERMAL PROTEC

s
-~

SCaRedD

SCREW,M4x0.7X16MM PAN

-
oo

SC.238E68

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 SST

|

BRACKET, TETHER.

1.125" HOLE PLUG

3/8" HOLE PLUG

PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE

BUSHING, STRAIGHT, STRAIN RELIEF

|

20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH

n
(o]

RI-38125

RIVET,SEALED,.125", GRIP RG .039-.118

[\
-~

SN-47162

SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE,

n
(2]

1425

GUARD SENSOR,W/MW

r
(e

SCooo7]

SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL

Lo
o

BEZOG0S

BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL

w
-

NU-38453

NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7

<

(54
r

SE2.66

S/S SIDE RACK

w
W

Shi38144

SENSQR, 1000 GHM, 110" WIRE,

w
=

BK33240

BLOCK, 2 TERMINAL, PORCELAIN

w
i

B.24200

CONNECTOR, DBL MALE { SINGLE FEMALE

[1C0 Y Y SN P FCH (S PO S PO O IO SN PO (NP R N I I RS [ B FRCY PRCY BRGNS FRCY N Y B [ PR R PR

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Control) . MN-48531

Rev 1

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-33546?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “D,” 1000-SK/I, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | BU0BEL5 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

2 | 8B.2265 818 SIDE RACK

3 | SC2R147 | SCREW M4x0.7X45MM PAN

4 | 5022031 1000-8K/ 230V MID BONNET ASSY

5 | KNL262E8 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL

6 | SULIREES | SWITCH,ROCKER DPET,20A,125Y,

7 | PE-48057 PANEL, OVERLAY,1000-8K/, SK/II

g | hl2295 NUT, HEX #8-32

9 | I=adaa0 | TIMER, 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ,

10 | L00RAZT NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL

71 | GR24645 | CONNEGTOR-5 GONDUGTOR

12 | LL3d0l0 | THERMOSTAT,GOOK POD,

15 | GC-a4dBR5 [ CONTROL, ELAN

14 | Wule22285 | M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8

15 | CBa3dods | CABLE, WIRE FARNESS, ELAN G&H,
E CONNEGTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE

17 | 5014319 | CHASSIS , ELEG,1000-5K/1 230V,

18 | EAadnzd | FAN,3" BOX,230V.THERMAL PROTEG

19 | BLI2BGR4 | BRACKET, TETHER.

20 | Bil22ds | NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 55T

21 | SC22RAE | SCREWMBX0.8X20MM FLAT

22 | NU-38453 | NUT,CLIP-ON,M4 X 0.7

25 | BGzaald | 3/8" HOLE PLUG

24 | PG25430 | PLUG, DOME . 187" HOLE

25 | RGaadzs [ 1.125° HOLE PLUG

BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF

27 | Wa22a02 | WASHER, SPLIT LOGK

28 | 8022024 | HHCS, MG X 20, WIND MARKING

20 | WS22297 | WASHER, FLAT

20 | N=22770 | NUT, THREADED INSERT, M6

21| RI-38125 | RIVET,SEALED,.125", GRIP RG .039-.118

32 | GuiaEps | 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH

23 | SN-47162 | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 40" WIRE,

34 | BK20805 | BLOGK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL

35 | 5022271 | SCREWS M4-0.7XBMM PHIL

26 | 423 GUARD SENSOR,WIMW

37 | SC3A2A0 | SCREW MAx0.7X16MM PAN

38 | ShaAll] | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE,

39 | BK338d5 | BLOCK, 2 TERMINAL, PORGELAIN

<

iy
o3
o

LV Bl LG SR Bl 00l B Bl Ol Bl v B ol el Bl BN IR g il BoN B Rl Bl LR Rl DGR Bl ol N LR Bl SR Bl Bl el ] Rerd P8 N

Cook & Hold / Smokers .« Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 = 01/24 ALT@HAAM.


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-28142?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22770?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-38240?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-33546?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “A,” 1000-SK/II, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 2005616 DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
2 KALZE568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 3
3 | S\L38E665 | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125Y, i
4 | PE-48057 | PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-SK/I, SK/I 1
5 | CC-24488R] CONTROL, ELAN 1
5 | 5014124 CHASSIS, ELEC 1000-SK 208/240 1
7 EA3AS24 | FAN,3" BOX 230v THERMAL PROTEC | 1
8 | CB.34845 | CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, |1
9 | TI.34910 | THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
10 | TR.34539 | TIMER, 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ, 1
11 | 1006871 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
12 | BG28425 | PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE 2
13 | WLUL2245 NUT,10-32 UNF HEX MS,18-8 35T 4
14 | BI-28884 | BRACKET, TETHER. 1
15 | SL238688 | SCREW, M5xD.8X20MM FLAT 4
16 | BLLIGGES BUSHING,STRAIGHT STRAIN RELIEF | 1
17 | BG2B574 | 3/8" HOLE PLUG 2
18 | BG-3325 1.125" HOLE PLUG 1
19 | RI-38125 RIVET,SEALED,.125" 2
20 | S\L2528 20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
21 | CR.34846 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
22 | Sh3811] | SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE, i
23 | BK.29R05 | BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL i
24 | 8C.22271 | SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 2
25 | 1493 GUARD SENSOR, WIMW 1
26 | SR.2566 /3 SIDE RACK 2
27 | BK.33546 | BLOCK, 2 TERMINAL, PORCELAIN 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers =« Parts Manual {(Classic Contral) = MN-48531 =« Rev 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-33546?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Control Package “B,” 1000-SK/II, 230V

=}

Description

g2
<

DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY

KNOE, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL

SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A, 125V,

PE-48057

PANEL,OVERLAY,1000-SK/1, SKk/1I

CONTROL, ELAN

Gh-54040

CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,

5014132

767-SK,1000-SKk/11 230V ELEC CHASSIS

Wloel~ | |G| ]

FAN,3" BOX, 230V, THERMAL PROTEC

LO0GRD

NON-PROGUCT PROBE SEAL

TIMER, 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ,

THERMOSTAT,COOK POD,

3/8" HOLE PLUG

PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE

PLUG, DOME,.187" HOLE

WASHER, FLAT

NUT, THREADED INSERT, M6

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK

HHCS, M6 X 20, WINO MARKING

BUSHING,STRAIGHT,STRAIN RELIEF

1.125" HOLE PLUG

RIVET, SEALED,.125"

20A,250V, DPST TOGGLE SWITCH

CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR

SENSOR, 1000 OHM, 110" WIRE,

SCREWS, M4-0.7X6MM PHIL

BLOCK, SENSOR, ELEC. CONTROL

GUARD SENSOR,W/MW

BLOCK, 2 TERMINAL, PORCELAIN

SiS SIDE RACK

Ml =] =l il el === |2l=1=]=|==|tx]—-

Cook & Hold / Smaokers

Parts Manual {Classic Cantral)

Ll

MN-48531

Rev 1

01724

>
=
T
5
<

37


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-28439?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22297?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22770?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22302?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22924?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSN-38111?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29605?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-33546?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3964?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1493?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Mid-Bonnet Assembly, 1000-TH/I

o

Part No. Description Oty
KN-26568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL
PE-48058 | PANEL MIDBONNET OVERLAY,1000
SWE38665 | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125YV,
G3:-2019 GASKET, TAPE 1/2"Wx 54" DBL COATED
202420 8-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW
THERMQOSTAT,COOK POD,

CR-34646 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR
MUL22286 | M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8

WS-22300 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK

CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,
£C-34488R CONTROL, ELAN

=l lolo(~w]jo|o]|slow]|mn]=
_|
1
a5}
=~
@
e
(=}

=<
E
slalmiil=lnml=]=]=]rn

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) = MN-485371 = Rew | 01/24

ALT@;QHAAM.
38


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-2019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Mid-Bonnet Assembly, 1000-TH/I 230V

Part No. Description Oty
i B KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 2
2 | PE-48058 PANEL MIDBONNET OVERLAY,;1000 1
3 | SWL3BRAES | SWITCH,ROCKER,DPST,20A,125Y, 1
4 | 532019 GASKET, TAPE 1/2"Wx 54" DBL COATED | 1
5 | 82425 8-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW 2
5 | TI.34810 THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
7| GR-34646 CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
8 _oos00 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
9 | QB.24045 CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, 1
10 | QL34488E | CONTROL, ELAN 1
11 | NLI22280 M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
Cook & Hold / Smokers .« Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 = 01/24 ALT HAAM

w
O ¥


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488R?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-2019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Mid-Bonnet Assembly, 1000-SK/I 208-240V

ALTégHAAM.
40

IC | Part No. Description Qty
1 | Kh-26568 | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL | 3
2 | SM¥-38665 | SWITCH ROCKER, DPST 20A,125Y, 1
3 | PE-48059 | PANEL OVERLAY,1000-SK MIDBNT 1
4 | 9C.2425 §-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW 2
5 | 1038364 1000 THI ELAN CONTROL 1
6 | G523692 | GASKET, BLACK @ 51" 1
7 | LI-3951 WHITE PILOT LIGHT 250V 1
8 | WLL2226 NUT, HEX #8-32 2
TIMER, 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ, 1
THERMOSTAT,COOK POD, 1
CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, | 1
CONTROL, ELAN 1
M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 2
WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rew |

 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Mid-Bonnet Assembly, 1000-SK/I, 230V

Part No. Description

KRL2BSEE | KNCGB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL
PE-48059 | PANEL OVERLAY,1000-SK MIDBNT
SW.3BBE6S | SWITCH, ROCKER,DPST,20A,125V,
Go.2019 GASKET, TAPE 1/2"Wx 54" DBL COATED
BLLZ286 NUT, HEX #8-32

LI-3951 WHITE PILOT LIGHT 250V

IR-24539 | TIMER, 1HR, 208/240V, 50/60HZ,
CR-346846 | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR

SCREW MAx0.7X10MM PAN
THERMOSTAT,CCOK PCD,

8-32 x 1/2" PHIL SCREW

M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8

CONNECTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE
CABLE, WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H,
CONTROL, ELAN

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK

2
=

(=<8 It b8 RSl B MR §ud B

|

E

é

|

E

|

&
b

] == e fra = [ralra]= = o= = =2 e

E

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.
41


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-38665?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-2019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Bonnet Package “A,” 1000-5K/II

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | 20036816 | DRIP PAN WELD ASSBY 1
2 | SC22271 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 2
3 | 200971¢ | 1000-TH DRIP TRAY KIT 1
4 | 4852 CHIP TRAY WELD 1
5 | SR-2286 | S/S SIDE RACK 2
6 | SH:20474 | SHELF, RIB RACK, S/S, 1000-8K 1
7 | 5H:2325 | SHELF, 5/S, 1000-TH OR -SK 2
8 | 5012758 | 1000-SK/II, 208/240v BONNET ASSB | 1
9 | G5.23622 | GASKETS, ADHESIVE, 125X.375 1
10 | 1041668 | 1000-TH ELAN C&H TOP COVER 1
11| §C-2480 | 8-32 x 1/4" PHIL SCREW 9
12 | BK-29606 | ELAN CONTROL SENSCR BLCCK 1
13 | §8-22271 | SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 2
14 | 1008272 | BRACKET, SENSOR MTG. 1
15 | BR-34404 | PROBE, ELAN CONTROL CC_34488 |1
16 | 1006877 NON-PRODUCT PROBE SEAL 1
17 | BK-33548 | BLOCK, 2 TERMINAL, PORCELAIN |1

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Control] « MHN-48531

Rewv 1

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-29474?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTGS-23622?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-29606?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPR-34494?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-33546?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5005616?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5009716?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSR-2266?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSH-2325?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1011668?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2459?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1008272?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1006871?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT4652?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/I, 208-240V

o

Description Qty
BLL3006 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING

BK.2010 | T-BLOCK

3C-38128 | SCREW PAN PH, METRIC, M5

WE2487 | WASHER, INT. LOCK

NUT, M5, KEPS

BL.3419 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING

202265 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS

5012254 | 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 208-240V ELAN MAIN WIRE SET (NOT SHOWN}
8012256 | 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 208/240V SECONDARY WIRE SET {(NOT SHOWN)

Lol Hoal et Hosl Réo B B8 REVE B oSN B
E
=l ]wl=al=]=]-

Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48531 « Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.
43


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012256?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/I, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 BLLLIC0S 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | FI-34533 FILTER LINE 115/250V 30AMP 50/60HZ 1
3 | 8022271 | SCREW,MAx0.7X6MM PAN 2
4 | B0 T-BLOCK 1
5 | WS.2A87 | WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
6 | SC-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
7 | MLL36234 | NUT, M5, KEPS )
8 | BLL3419 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
9 | SC.23685 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS 2
10 | 5012254 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 208-240V ELAN MAIN WIRE SET {(NOT SHOWN) | 1
11 | 5012260 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 230V WIRE SET (NOT SHOWN) 1
ALTﬁHAAM' Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 1 - 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/II, 120V

e S— 1D | Part No. Description Gty
1| BLL3GA6 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | BKa019 | T-BLOCK 1
3 [ws0487 [ WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
4 | nik3a234 [ NUT, M5, KEPS 3
5 | 8C-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
6 | BU-3418 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
7 | 802365 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS 2
8 | 5012383 | 1000-TH2 SK2 ELAN WIRE SET 120V (not shown) | 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual {Classic Contral) « MN-48537 « Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.

45


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/II, 208-240V

1D | Part No. Description Cty
1 | BL:A0QE | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | SC-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
3 | WS-2467 | WASHER, INT, LOCK 1
4 | NUL-36234 | NUT, M5, KEPS 3
5 | BU-3419 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
6 | SC.23685 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS 2
7 | BK3019 [ T-BLOCK 1
8 | 5012384 | 1000-TH2 MAIN WIRE SET (not shown) 1
9 | 5012387 | 1000-TH2 SECONDARY WIRE SET {not shown) | 1
ALTﬁHAAM' Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 1 - 01/24

46


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-TH/II, 230V

1D | Part No. Description Qty
1 BLL3306 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | FI-33225 | FILTER,LINE, 115/250V,50/60HZ 1
3 | 8822277 | SCREW M4x0.7X6MM PAN 2
4 | ws-2467 | WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
5 | Nik36234 [ NUT, M5, KEPS 3
6 | SC-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
7 | BUL3419 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
8 | §C.2365 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4,NC PHILLIPS 2
9 | BK:3019 | 1-BLOCK 1
10 | 5012384 | WIRE SET, MAIN, 208-240V {not shown) 1
11 | 5012385 | WIRE SET, SECONDARY, 230V (not shown) | 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.

47


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-SK, 208-240V

1D | Part No. Description Qty
1| BUL3006 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | WS.2467 | WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
3 | 8C-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M& 1
4 | NLL36234 | NUT, M5, KEPS 3
5 | BLL3419 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
6 | 3C.2360 | SCREW.6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS 2
7 | BE-3Q19 | T-BLOCK 1
8 | 5012384 | WIRESET, MAIN, 208-240V {not shown) 1
9 | 5012387 | 208/240V ELAN SECONDARY WIRESET {not shown) | 1
10 | 5012386 | 767-SK,1000-SK/ll SMKR WIRESET (not shown) 1

ALT@QHAAM.
48

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral)] = MN-48531

+ Rev

r 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-SK, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1 | BLLL3Q06 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | FI-33225 | FILTER,LINE,115/250V,50/60HZ 1
3 | 88.22271 | SCREW, M4x0.7X6MM PAN 2
4 | BK.3019 | T-BLOCK 1
5 | WS2467 | WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
= 6 | 8C-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
7 | bL36234 | NUT, M5, KEPS 8
8 | BL-3419 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
9 | 8C.2365 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS 2
10 | 5012384 | WIRE SET, MAIN, 208-240V {not shown) 1
11 | 5012385 | WIRE SET, SECONDARY, 230V {not shown) 1
12 | 5012386 | 767-SK,1000-SK/Il SMKR WIRESET (not shown} | 1

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.
49


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-SK/I, 208-240V

I | Part No. Description Qty
1 | BLLL3006 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | BK2019 | T-BLOCK 1
3 | 802365 | SCREW 6-32X1-1/4 NC PHILLIPS 2
4 | WS2487 | WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
5 | MUL36234 | NUT, M5, KEPS 3
6 | 3C-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
7 | BLL3449 | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
8 | 5012254 | 1000-TH/, 1767-SK 208-240V ELAN MAIN WIRE SET (NOT SHOWN} 1
g | 5012256 | 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 208/240V SECONDARY WIRE SET {(NOT SHOWN) | 1
10 | 9012289 | ELAN CONTROLLED C&H SMOKER WIRE SET {NOT SHOWN) 1
Cook & Hold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rev 1 - 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012256?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Electrical Chassis Assembly, 1000-SK/I, 230V

ID | Part No. Description Gty
1| BLL3006 | 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
2 | FI-34533 | FILTER LINE 115/250V 3CAMP 50/60HZ 1
3 | 8422273 | SCREW, M4x0.7X10MM PAN 2
4 | BK3019 | T-BLOCK 3
5 | 852368 | SCREW,6-32X1-1/4,NC PHILLIPS 2
6 | Bll34do | 3/8" BLACK HOLE BUSHING 1
7 | MLL3E234 | NUT, M5, KEPS 3
8 | SC-38128 | SCREW,PAN PH, METRIC, M5 1
9 | WS2487 | WASHER, INT. LOCK 1
10 | BUS3008 | 3/4" WHITE SNAP BUSHING 1
11 | 5012254 | 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 208-240V ELAN MAIN WIRE SET (not shown) | 1
112 | 2042050 | ELAN CONTROLLED C&H SMOKER WIRE SET (not shown) 3
13 | 5012260 | 1000-TH/I, 1767-SK 230V WIRE SET (not shown) 1

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1  01/24 ALT@HAAM.
51


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22273?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-36234?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3419?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3008?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Chassis Bonnet Assembly, 1000-SK/II, 208-240V

ID | Part No. Description Qty
1| Kh2B5ES | KNOB, UNIBODY, T-STAT CONTROL 3
2 | 234789 | SWITCH ROCKER,125-277V,20A 1
3 | BEa29380 | OVERLAY, 1000-SK/I|, ELAN CONTROL 1
4 | LI-3951 WHITE PILOT LIGHT 250% 1
5 | Wll22ap | NUT, HEX #3-32 2
6 | IB34500 | TIMER, 1HR, 208/240Y, 50/60HZ, 1
7| eaaddd | THERMOSTAT COOK POD, 1
8 | 802425 | 9-32x 1/2" PHIL SCREW 2
g | QR24845 | CABLE WIRE HARNESS, ELAN C&H, 1
10 | WS22300 | WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 2
1 | @Ra3dS50 | CONNECTOR, DBL MALE / SINGLE FEMALE | 2
12 | QL3488 | CONTROL, ELAN 1
13 | SL23154 | 8-32 X 2 SLOT PANHEAD 18-8 S 8. 2
14 | BASd52d | FAN,3" BOX 230V THERMAL PROTEC 1
15 | 1011565 FAN TUNNEL COVER, TH/ll SERIES 1
18 | R3484S | CONNECTOR-5 CONDUCTOR 2
17 | Eleaall? | ELEMENT, SMOKE HEATER, 208V 250W 1
128 | @Ra3dE27 | CONNECTOR, FERRULE #18 2
18 | BLL33ZS 1 1/8" SNAP BUSHING 8
20 | 802459 | 9-32 x 1/4" PHIL SCREW 7
21 | QL3528 | 204,250V DPST TOGGLE SWITCH 1
22 | Wlle22ds | NUT10-32 UNF HEX MS 18-8 35T 4
23 | BIs2688 | BRACKET TETHER 1
24 | SL23870 | SCREW, 10-32X1/2 NF PHIL FLAT, 4
25 | BEA389 | PLUGHOLE, 13/16,HEYCO #2693 2
26 | Wila222886 | M4-0.7 HEX NUT 18-8 4
27 | SL22271 | SCREWS M4-0.7X6MM PHIL 2
28 | BGa2352 | 3/8"HOLE PLUG s
29 | SL2385 | 6-32 X 1 14" ROUND HD 2
30 | WES2dEy | WASHER, INT, LOCK 1
31 | B3040 T-BLOCK 1
32 | BLL300S 1/2" HOLE BUSHING 1
33 | BLL20AY | 7/8" SNAP BUSHING, BLACK 1
34 | 1009990 AGCESS COVER, 1000/1200-TH/II| 1
Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rew | 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTKN-26568?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-34769?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPE-29383?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTR-34539?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTTT-34910?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCB-34945?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-22300?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34559?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCC-34488?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23154?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTFA-34524?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34646?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTEL-35022?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTCR-34827?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBT-26884?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23670?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-22286?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-25574?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2296?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2425?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3378?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2459?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSW-3528?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTNU-2215?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTPG-3589?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-2365?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTWS-2467?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBK-3019?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3006?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTBU-3007?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “A,” RH Slab, 1000-THII

=4

i
i

\

=D

a
T
i e f
W & L

i

|4

1D

Description

HANDLE,OFFSET MAG LATCH

SCREW M5x0.8X50MM FLAT

SCREW M5x0.8X20MM PAN

1000-TH, RH SLAB DOCR ASSY

HINGE, 1-3/8 OFFSET, PAIR, CHROME

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

"-sl0')(.'5‘||-I=(.»3I\.)a

SCREW, M5x0.8X30MM FLAT

aols|=|=r]s]=

Cook & Hold / Smokers »

Parts Manual {Classic Cantral) =

MN-48531

+ Rev

v 01724


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5010081?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “B,” LH Slab, 1000-THII

ID | Part No. Description

1| SC-23888 | SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT
2 | 8022853 | SCREW, M5x0.8X30MM FLAT
6 | 3C-35259 | SCREW, M5x0.8X50MM FLAT
7 | SC22779 | SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM PAN
4

5

3

=3

5010071 | DOOR,ASSY.SLAB,LH
HD-27080 | HANDLE OFFSET MAG LATCH
HG-22338 | HINGE, 1-3/8 OFFSET, PAIR, CHROME

el L ES A E Y !

i
i

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) = MN-48531 = Rew | 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5010071?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “C,” RH Window, 1000-THII

Description

HANDLE,OFFSET MAG LATCH

SCREW,M5x0.8X50MM FLAT

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM PAN

1000-TH, RH WINDOWED DOOR ASSY

HINGE, 1-3/8 OFFSET, PAIR, CHROME

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

SCREW, M5x0.8X30MM FLAT

al|lo|=a]=|e]=

Cook & Hold / Smokers »

Parts Manual {Classic Cantral) =

MN-48531

+ Rev

v 01724


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5010082?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “D,” LH Window, 1000-TH-II

ID | Part No.

Description Qty

SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

SCREW, M5x0.8X30MM FLAT

HINGE, 1-3/8 OFFSET, PAIR, CHROME

DOOR, ASSY, WINDOW, LH

HANDLE,OFFSET MAG LATCH

SCREW,M5x0.8X50MM FLAT

~N|®m| oW
[ 8]
)
s
=
)
]
3}

SN BN E Bl ol [)8 [l

SCREW M5x0.8X20MM PAN

Cogk & Hald 7 Smakers

= Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531

Rev 1

01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5010076?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “A,” RH Slab, 1000-SK/II

i
1D | Part No. Description Gty
1 | "0p-2z080 | HANDLE OFFSET MAG LATCH 2
5 | SC-35259 | SCREW,. M5x0.8X50MM FLAT F)
3 | SC.22779 | SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4
4 | 5012859 | DOOR, ASSY, SLAB, RH S/S 2
5 | HG22338 | DOOR HINGE, 1-3/8, OFFSET PAIR | 2
6 | 8C-23885 | SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 12
7 | 5C-22853 | SCREW,M5x0.8X30MM FLAT 12

i

!

[ 1 |
Cook & Haold / Smokers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48531 « Rev 1  01/24 ALT@HAAM.

57


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012859?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “B,” LH Slab, 1000-SK/1II

ALTégHAAM.
58

-.

Description

DOCR, ASSY, SLAB, LH 5/5

SCREW,M5x0.8X20MM FLAT

SCREW, M5x0.8X30MM FLAT

DOOR HINGE, 1-3/8, OFFSET PAIR

HANDLE,OFFSET MAG LATCH

~N|lo|o | |win] =

SCREW,M5x0.8X50MM FLAT

SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM PAN

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral)] = MN-48531

+ Rey

 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012861?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “C,” RH Window, 1000-SK-II

5
1D | Part No. Description Gty
1 | HD-27088G | HANDLE,OFFSET MAG LATCH 1
2 | 8C.35259 | SCREW,M5x0.8X50MM FLAT 4
3 | 8822779 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM PAN z
4 | 5012863 | DOOR, ASSY. WINDOW, RH S/S 1
2 5 | HG-22338 | DOOR HINGE, 1-3/8, OFFSET PAIR | 1
6 | 5023885 | SCREW, M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 5
7 | 8822853 | SCREW M5x0.8X30MM FLAT 6
\)
=
=5
@
[l
\.
|
Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Contral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1 : 01/24 ALT@HAAM.

59


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT5012863?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “E,” RH Slab, Burgundy,1000-SK-II

ALT@QHAAM.
60

ID | Part No. Description

HD-27080 | HANDLE OFFSET MAG LATCH
SC-35259 | SCREW M5x0.8X50MM FLAT
SC22770 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM PAN
DOOCR, ASSY, SLAB, RH BURG
HE-22338 | DOCR HINGE, 1-3/8 OFFSET PAIR
SC-23868 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT
8022853 | SCREW M5x0.8X30MM FLAT

2
=)

~|@mlnlE|e M=
9]
(]
28
I
e
(57]
(o]
el Pl =0 M0 S fecl 6]

SN 18]

Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Cantral)] = MN-48531

+ Rey

r 01/24


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Door Package “1,” RH Slab, Custom Color,1000-SK-II

I w |
ﬂl
!
1D | Part No. Description Qty
1| Q27080 | HANDLE,OFFSET MAG LATCH 2
L 2 | SG.22770 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM PAN 4
3 | 8635230 | SCREW M5x0.8X50MM FLAT 8
/ 4 | 5013234 | DOOR, ASSY, SLAB, RH 2
8 5 | 822853 | SCREW, M5x0.8X30MM FLAT 12
6 | SL-23868 | SCREW M5x0.8X20MM FLAT 12
/ 7 | HEG222338 | DOOR HINGE, 1-38, OFFSET PAIR | 2

_.

Cook & Hold / Smokers . Parts Manual (Classic Cantral) « MN-48537 . Rev 1  01/24 ALT@HAAM.
61



http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHD-27080?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22779?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-35259?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22853?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-23868?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTHG-22338?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf

Drip Tray Kit, 1000-TH Series

1D | Part No. Description Oty
o 1| 8C-22271 | SCREW, M4x0.7X6MM PAN 3
4 11010188 | 1000-TH SERIES DRIP TRAY HOLDER | 1
o 2 | 1019189 | 1000-TH SERIES DRIP TRAY 1
3 | TA-25125 | TAPE DOUBLE-SIDED, 19mmx22.13" 1

ALTﬁH“ \f lM' Cook & Hold / Smakers « Parts Manual (Classic Contral) = MN-48531 = Rew | 01/24
62


http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALTSC-22271?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/alto-shaam/ALT1010189?pt-manual=ALT-1000-SK-I_pm.pdf




GMBH Ecchurm, Ge rmany

@ ira0x Pacs Inaly
arc-gHaan usa Yy G caNADA

Meromones Falls Wiszonsin, LS A Concord, Ontario Canada FRAMCE Aixen Provence, France

ASIA
ﬁ::é‘lr-(?é,l:\& milt BAJESLE,E\?ST & AFRICA Shanghai, China
mexico @ Mg ‘ INDIA
Leon, Mexico Pune, India
AUSTRALIA
Brisbane, Queensland
Menomonee Falls, W LUS.A.
Phone 800-558-8744 | +1-262-251-2800 | alto-shaam.com
ASIA FRANCE MEXICO
shanghai, China Aix en Provence, France Phone +52 1 477-717-3108
Phone +86-21-6173-03326 Phone +33[0)4-88-78-21-73
MIDDLE EAST & AFRICA
AUSTRALIA GMBH Dubai, UAE
Brishane, Queensland Bochum, Germany Phone +971-4-321-9/712
SE T o Phone +49 [0])234 208798-0
PR AR SOR R CENTRAL & SOUTH AMERICA
ITALY Miami, FL USA
CANADA Padua, Italy Phone +1 954-655-5727

Concord, Ontario Canada
Toll Free Phone 866-577-4484
Phone +1-905-660-6781 INDIA

Fune, India
Phone +91 9657516869

Phone +39 3476073504



